

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 2 of 2022
In
CS 235 of 2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
VS.
HINDUSTAN GUM & CHEMICALS LIMITED & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 16th November, 2022

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Ms. Pritha Basu, Mr. Rahul Sharma,
Advocates for the plaintiff.
Mr. Sayan Roychowdhury, Mr. Souvik Chowdhury, Advocates for defendant no.1.
Mr. Sanjiv Trivedi, Mr. Arka Banerjee, Advocates for defendant no.2.

The Court : This is an application inter alia for rejection of the
plaint and/or dismissal of the suit by the defendant no.1.

Although, the time to file the affidavit-in-opposition by the
plaintiff has expired on 14th November, 2022, but no affidavit-in-
opposition has yet been filed. On behalf of the plaintiff an extension is
sought for to file the affidavit-in-opposition.

The time to file the affidavit-in-opposition is extended till 5th
December, 2022; reply thereto, if any, be filed by 19th December, 2022.
Let this matter appear in the monthly list of January, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)