

OD-28, 29 & 30

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2022
In
CS/235/2022
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
Vs
HINDUSTAN GUM AND CHEMICALS LIMITED AND ORS.
IA NO. GA/3/2022
In
CS/235/2022
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
Vs
HINDUSTAN GUM AND CHEMICALS LIMITED AND ORS.
IA NO. GA/1/2022
In
CS/235/2022
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
Vs
HINDUSTAN GUM AND CHEMICALS LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 9th January, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff
Mr. Sayan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Shaunak Mitra, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 1
Mr. Soumya Ray Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Iram Hassan, Adv.
...for the defendant nos. 7 & 10

The Court:- After hearing the parties, let these applications appear in the monthly list of February, 2023.

Parties shall, in the meantime, exchange their affidavits, if not already exchanged.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/