

OD-27

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/235/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2022, GA/2/2022, GA/3/2022

EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
VS
HINDUSTAN GUM AND CHEMICALS LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 6th November, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. D. Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court:- Exchange of affidavits are yet to be complete. Direction is given to the Learned Registrar, Original Side to trace out the pending applications and place before this Bench. Exchange of affidavits shall be complete in all these applications. Let the application along with the suit appear in the list on 19th December, 2025. Liberty is given to the defendant no. 1 to file supplementary affidavit.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
A.R.(C.R.)