

OD 23

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/235/2022

IA NO: GA/1/2022, GA/2/2022, GA/3/2022

EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
VS
HINDUSTAN GUM AND CHEMICALS LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE :

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 11th March, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.

....for the plaintiff

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sayan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Satyaki Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Saubhik Chowdhury, Adv.

MS. S. Mallick, Adv.

...for def. no.1

Mr. S.Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. S.Saraogi, Adv.

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

...def.no. 2

The Court:- Affidavit affirmed on behalf of Defendant No. 1 is filed today.

Copy is served.

Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff craves leave to file affidavit-in-opposition. The same shall be filed within one week from date; affidavit-in-reply, if any, within one week thereafter.

The application will appear in the list on 22nd April, 2026. No further time will be allowed.

Exchange of affidavits shall be peremptorily complete on or before the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)