

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/235/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2022, GA/2/2022, GA/3/2022

EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
VS
HINDUSTAN GUM AND CHEMICALS LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 15th June, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Debartha Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Dutta, Adv.
....for the plaintiff

Mr. Soumya Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Satyaki Mukherjee, Adv.
...for def. no.1

Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Sanket Saraogi, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
...def. no. 2

The Court:- Affidavit-in-opposition in GA/2/2022 has not been filed today in terms of previous order dated 22nd April, 2026. It was mandated that in case of absence of affidavit, it would be deemed that no affidavit shall be filed. In absence of affidavit, requirement of the same is dispensed with. Court will hear the matter giving opportunity to the concerned counsel to make oral submission.

GA/2/2022 shall be taken up for hearing on 15th July, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.Ojha
A.R.(C.R.)