

OD 25

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/235/2022

IA NO: GA/1/2022, GA/2/2022, GA/3/2022

EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
VS
HINDUSTAN GUM AND CHEMICALS LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 15th July, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Debartha Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Dutta, Adv.

....for the plaintiff

Mr. Sayan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Satyaki Mukherjee, Adv.

...for def. no.1

Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Sanket Saraogi, Adv.

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

...def. no. 2

The Court:- On prayer of the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, the hearing is adjourned to 29th July, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)