

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/235/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2022, GA/2/2022, GA/3/2022

EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
VS
HINDUSTAN GUM AND CHEMICALS LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 3rd August, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Debartha Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Dutta, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court:- The Learned Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that he intends to file a written instruction from his client to the effect that his client is not eager to proceed with and intend to withdraw the suit. The plaintiff shall obtain the written instruction from his client.

The matter is adjourned to 12th August, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)